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Great Performances: From Vienna: Finding Your Roots Nature: Big Cats, Small World

The New Year's Celebration with Henry Louis Gates, Jr.



GREAT
PERFORMANCES

From Vienna:
The New Year's Celebration
WED JAN 1| 8p

Ring in the new year with host Hugh Bonneville and the
Vienna Philharmonic at the world-famous Musikverein. The
celebration showcases the virtuosic dancing of the Vienna
State Ballet performed on location at Vienna landmarks.

Lucy Worsley Investigates

TUEJAN7 | 9p

Lucy Worsley continues her investigation of dramatic
chapters in British history. This season she uncovers forgotten
witnesses, reexamines evidence and follows new clues to
bring fresh perspectives to enduring mysteries, focusing on
Jack the Ripper, the Gunpowder Plot, William the Conqueror
and Bloody Mary.

NOVA

What are UFOs?
WED JAN 22 | 9p

While many UFO sightings can be explained by balloons,
drones or weather phenomena, others remain mysterious.
NOVA examines potential explanations from secret technology
to extraterrestrial visitors.

Great Migrations:
A People on the Move

TUE JAN 28 | 9p

This four-part series explores how Black migration has
transformed American culture and society, from waves of
Black Americans moving north and south over the last century
to growing immigration from Africa and the Caribbean today.

COVER PHOTO COURTESY OF MASTERPIECE. SMALLER PHOTOS COURTESY OF THE WNET
GROUP; PBS; ALBERT ANTONY AND UNSPLASH. PAGE 2 PHOTOS COURTESY OF THE WNET
GROUP; #; ALBERT ANTONY AND UNSPLASH; AND LIBRARY OF CONGRESS.

For the most up-to-date and
detailed episode information,

use your smartphone camera
to access this QR code, or visit
CascadePBS.org/Schedule.



http://CascadePBS.org/Schedule

JAN 1-4

1 WEDNESDAY 2 THURSDAY 3  FRIDAY 4 SATURDAY
5a-12p 5a-12p 5a-12p 6-11a
12:00 ReadyforLondon2025@® 12:00 Life of Loi: Mediterranean 12:00 Pati’s Mexican Table @ 11:00 Aging Backwards 4:
12:30 London’s New Year’s Secrets ® 12:30 Key Ingredient with The Miracle of Flexibility
Day Parade 2025 12:30 Cook’s Country ® Sheri Castle with Miranda Esmonde-
4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 1:00 Father Brown 1:00 Chihuly in the Hotshop ® White ®
5:00 BBC News The Context (S11EP5/10) @ 2:00 Chihuly Outside @ 12:00 Eatto Sleep®
5:30 BBC News America 1:48 Nick on the Rocks 3:00 The M Factor: 2:00 Young Forever with
6:00 PBS News Hour Ancient Lakes at Potholes Shredding the Silence Mark Hyman, MD @
7:00 Best of Rome New Year’s Coulee.®@© on Menopause 4:00 Memory Makeover with
Day Parade 2025 2:00 Farewell Doc Martin ® 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ Daniel Amen, MD ®
8:00 Great Performances: 3:00 Midsomer Murders 5:00 BBC News The Context 6:00 PBS News Weekend
From Vienna: The New (S22EP9/12)® 5:30 BBC News America 6:30 Youth Music of the World
Year’s Celebration 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 5:55 The Newsfeed © (EP 5/6)
See page 2. 5:00 BBC News The Context 6:00 PBS News Hour 7:00 Antiques Roadshow @
9:30 Great Performances: 5:30 BBC News America 7:00 Washington Week 8:00 SIFF Selects: Enormous:
From Vienna: The New 6:00 PBS News Hour with the Atlantic The Gorge Story
Year’s Celebration @ 7:00 This Old House 7:30 Firing Line with 9:10 Priced Out: Fear And
11:00 Amanpour & Company 7:30 Ask This Old House Margaret Hoover Resistance In Mobile
8:00 The Good Karma Hospital 8:00 School of Champions Parks @ ©
(SLEP 1/6) (Repeats 1/9 (EP 4/8) 9:40 The Archivist (S1EP 4/13)®
at 2p) 9:00 Independent Lens: 10:30 Velvet (S1EP 10/15)
8:50 Nick on the Rocks Dallas, 2019 (EPS 1-3 of 5)
3,000 Years of Ice and
Floods at Pateros. A town
nestled between two
rivers with formations
that mystify geologists to
this day. (Repeats at 9:50p
and 1/23 at 1:48p) &
9:00 Midsomer Murders
(S22 EP 10/12) ®
9:50 Nick on the Rocks
3,000 Years of Ice and
Floods at Pateros. @ ©
10:00 COBRA (S3EP 1/6) ®
11:00 Amanpour & Company
®

This five-part series captures the pulse of a city and the people
who work and live there, all trying to build a better future.

Marathon Opportunity

Stream the entire series on the Cascade PBS app
after the broadcast premiere.

INDEPENDENT
LENS

Dallas, 2019

FRI JAN 3 | 9p




We are so grateful for your generous support. Throughout 2024,

the members of Cascade PBS (that’s you!) helped deliver the essential
PBS programs, local storytelling and trusted news our community
relies on. Your investment has strengthened our community by
informing and inspiring families throughout the Northwest.

I

o i;
HANK Yau

SN find
your
.1 OOLS

HENRY LOUIS GATES, JR.

The new season features the following guests and more:

JOSE ANDRES SHERYL LEE RALPH
JOY BEHAR LEA SALONGA
KRISTEN BELL AMANDA SEYFRIED
RITADOVE SHARON STONE
LAURENCE FISHBURNE AMY TAN

MICHAEL IMPERIOLI CHRISSY TEIGEN




JAN 5-11

5 sunpay 6 MoNDAY 7 TUESDAY 8 WEDNESDAY
6-11a 5a-12p 5a-12p 5a-12p
11:00 The Nosh with Rachel 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Lidia’s Kitchen 12:00 America’s Test Kitchen
Belle®@© Milk Street Television®  12:30 Homemade Live! ® 12:30 Milk Street’s My Family
11:10 Baking with Julia 12:30 Dining with the Chef 1:00 Luna & Sophie Recipe @
11:38 Lidia’s Kitchen @ 1:00 All Creatures Great and (S3EP11/13)@ 1:00 Antiques Roadshow @
12:05 Homemade Live! ® Small on Masterpiece 2:00 Howards End on 2:00 The Empire Builder:
12:32 Cook’s Country ® (S4EPT7/T)® Masterpiece (EPS3 &4 of4) James J. Hill and the
1:00 Christopher Kimball’s 2:00 Howards End on 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ Great Northern Railway
Milk Street Television Masterpiece (EPS1&2 5:00 BBC News The Context (EPS3 &4 of 4)
1:30 America’s Test Kitchen ® of 4) ® 5:30 BBC News America 4:00 Amanpour & Company @
2:00 Call the Midwife 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 6:00 PBS News Hour 5:00 BBC News The Context
(S11EPS1-30f8)® 5:00 BBC News The Context 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe ® 5:30 BBC News America
5:00 Wine, Women, & Dementia 5:30 BBC News America 7:30 Rick Steves’ Europe 6:00 PBS News Hour
6:00 PBS News Weekend 6:00 PBS News Hour Croatia: Adriatic Delights. ® 7:00 Family Travel with
6:30 My World Too (SIEP6/8)®  7:00 Antiques Roadshow ® 8:00 Finding Your Roots with Colleen Kelly
7:00 Luna & Sophie (S3EP 11/13) 8:00 Antiques Roadshow Henry Louis Gates, Jr. 7:30 Samantha Brown’s
(Repeats 1/7 at 1p) Crystal Bridges Museum Lea Salonga & Amanda Places to Love
8:00 Lucy Worsley’s Royal of American Art, Hour 1. Seyfried. 8:00 Nature: Attenborough and
Myths & Secrets Marie (Repeats See page 4. the Jurassic Sea Monster ®
Antoinette: The Doomed 1/11at7p & 1/13 at 7p) 9:00 Lucy Worsley 9:00 NOVA: Black Hole
Queen. (S1EP 3/6) ® 9:00 Antiques Roadshow ® Investigates Jack the Apocalypse @
9:00 AllCreatures Great and 10:00 Independent Lens: Ripper. (Repeats 1/12 at 10:00 Secrets of the Dead
Small on Masterpiece Minted 5p & 1/14 at 3p) Abandoning the Titanic. @
(S4EPT7/T)@® 11:30 Amanpour & Company See page 2. 11:00 Amanpour & Company
10:30 Vienna Blood (S4 EP 1/4) 10:00 FRONTLINE (Repeats
Seepage6. 1/21 at 10p)

11:30 Rick Steves Iceland ® 11:00 Amanpour & Company
9 THURSDAY 10 FriDAY 11 sATuRrRDAY
5a-12p 5a-12p 6-11a
12:00 Life of Loi: 12:00 Pati’s Mexican Table ® 11:00 Just One Thing with

Mediterranean Secrets® 12:30 Key Ingredient with Steven Gundry, MD @ A“TIQUES
12:30 Cook’s Country Sheri Castle 12:30 Behind the Scenes of ROADSHOW

1:00 Lucy Worsley’s Royal 1:00 Nature: Attenborough Leonardo da Vinci with p—

Myths & Secrets ® and the Jurassic Sea Ken Burns ® SEASON 29 PREMIERE

2:00 The Good Karma Monster ® 2:00 Ken Burns: The National MON JAN 6 | 8p
H?spital (S1EP1/6)® 2:00 NOVA: Black Hole Parks @ o TR T e s

3:00 Midsomer Murders Apocalypse @ 4:00 Ken Burns: The Civil War @ Ty S ERE
(S22 EP 10/12) ® 3:00 Secrets of the Dead ® 6:00 PBS News Weekend 2 4

4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 6:30 Youth Music of the World waterc.olors and.a c<?m|cs

5:00 BBC News The Context 5:00 BBC News The Context (EP 6/6) collection. One find is

5:30 BBC News America 5:30 BBC News America 7:00 Antiques Roadshow @ worth up to $320,000.

6:00 PBS News Hour 5:55 The Newsfeed & 8:00 SIFF Selects: Hockeyland :

7:00 This Old House 6:00 PBS News Hour 9:40 The Archivist (S1EP 5/13) ®

7:30 Ask This Old House 7:00 Washington Week with 10:30 Velvet (S1EP 11/15)

8:00 The Good Karma the Atlantic
Hospital (S1 EP 2/6) 7:30 FiringLine with

8:50 Nick on the Rocks Margaret Hoover
The Giant Ice Sheet That 8:00 School of Champions
Shaped Seattle. (Repeats (EP 5/8)
at9:50p & 1/30 at 1:48p) & 9:00 Father Brown (S11EP

9:00 Midsomer Murders 6/10) (Repeats 1/16 at 1p)

(S22EP11/12) @ 9:46 Nick onthe Rocks ® &

9:50 Nick on the Rocks ® © 10:00 Queen Elizabeth’s

10:00 COBRA (S3EP2/6)® Secret Agents (EP 1/3) @
11:00 Amanpour & Company 11:00 Amanpour & Company



Start Your Next Fan-Favorite Marathon on the Cascade PBS App

As a Cascade PBS member, you can stream the entire new season of some of your favorite dramas the night of their premiere.

Vienna Blood

SUN JAN 5| 10:30p
Marathon Opportunity

Max Liebermann and Inspector Oskar Rheinhardt race to unmask “Mephisto”
before the Austro-Hungarian Empire falls.

Catch up on Seasons 1-3 now, then stream the complete final season after the premiere.

MASTERPIECE

Miss Scarlet

SUN JAN 12 | 8p
Marathon Opportunity

With her detective agency thriving, Eliza faces a personal crossroads as the Duke
remains in New York. A new inspector at Scotland Yard complicates her access to
cases just as she's forced to make life-changing decisions.

All five seasons are available to stream now on the Cascade PBS app.

MASTERPIECE

All Creatures Great and Small

SUN JAN 12 | 9p
Marathon Opportunity

Spring 1941: Baby Jimmy brings joy to Skeldale House while James serves at RAF
Abingdon. As WWII intensifies, the team adapts—until Tristan’s unexpected return
complicates everything.

Stream Seasons 1-4 now, then watch the entire new season after the premiere.

WALTER
PRESENTS

Seaside Hotel

SUNJAN 12 | 11p
Marathon Opportunity

Following the end of WWII, Denmark is free again. Will the residents and owners of
this famous Danish hotel see things differently once the Nazis are gone? From Walter
Presents; in Danish with English subtitles.

The entire series is available to stream now on the Cascade PBS app.

PHOTOS COURTESY OF ENDOR PRODUCTIONS AND MR FILM; MASTERPIECE; ELEMENT 8 ENTERTAINMENT; SF STUDIOS
PRODUCTION, NITRAT FILM, THORSBOE & LUNDBLAD.



JAN 12-18

12 sunbpay 13 mMonDpAY 14 TUEsDAY 15 WEDNESDAY
6-11a 5a-12p 5a-12p 5a-12p
11:00 The Nosh with 12:00 Christopher Kimball’s 12:00 Lidia’s Kitchen 12:00 America’s Test Kitchen
RachelBelle ® @ Milk Street Television®  12:30 Homemade Live! ® 12:30 Milk Street’s My Family
11:10 Baking with Julia 12:30 Dining with the Chef 1:00 Luna & Sophie Recipe @
11:38 Lidia’s Kitchen @ 1:00 Miss Scarlet on (S3EP12/13)® 1:00 Antiques Roadshow ®
12:05 Homemade Live! ® Masterpiece (S5 EP 1/6) @ 2:00 Queen Elizabeth’s 2:00 Finding Your Roots with
12:32 Cook’s Country ® 2:00 AllCreatures Great and Secret Agents (EP 1/3) ® Henry Louis Gates, Jr. ®
1:00 Christopher Kimball’s Small on Masterpiece 3:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates 3:00 Jim Crow of the North
Milk Street Television (S5EP1/7)® Jack the Ripper. ® 4:00 Amanpour & Company @
1:30 America’s Test Kitchen ® 3:00 Seaside Hotel (S9EP1/5)@ 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 5:00 BBC News The Context
2:00 Call the Midwife 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 5:00 BBC News The Context 5:30 BBC News America
(S11EPS4-60f8)® 5:00 BBC News The Context 5:30 BBC News America 6:00 PBS News Hour
5:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates 5:30 BBC News America 6:00 PBS News Hour 7:00 Family Travel with
Jack the Ripper. ® 6:00 PBS News Hour 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe ® Colleen Kelly
6:00 PBS News Weekend 7:00 Antiques Roadshow ® 8:00 Finding Your Roots with 7:30 Samantha Brown’s
6:30 My World Too (S1EP 7/8) 8:00 Antiques Roadshow Henry Louis Gates, Jr. Places to Love
7:00 Luna & Sophie (S3 EP Crystal Bridges Museum Joy Behar & Michael 8:00 Nature: Patrick and
12/13) (Repeats 1/14 at 1p) of American Art, Hour 2. Imperioli. (Repeats 1/15 the Whale ®
8:00 Miss Scarleton (Repeats 1/18 at 7p & 1/20 at2p) 9:00 NOVA: Black Hole Universe @
Masterpiece (S5 EP 1/6) at 7p) 9:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates 10:00 Secrets of the Dead
(Repeats 1/13 at 1p) 9:00 Antiques Roadshow ® William the Conqueror. Death in Britannia. @
9:00 All Creatures Great and 10:00 Independent Lens: (Repeats 1/19 at 5p & 1/21 11:00 Amanpour & Company
Small on Masterpiece Without Arrows at 3p)
(S5EP 1/7) (Repeats 1/13 11:30 Amanpour & Company 10:00 Journey to America
at 2p) with Newt and Callista
10:00 Vienna Blood (S4 EP 2/4) Gingrich
11:00 Seaside Hotel (S9 EP 1/5) 11:30 Amanpour & Company
(Repeats 1/13 at 3p)
16 THURSDAY 17 FriDAY 18 sATuRrRDAY (( ))
5a-12p 5a-12p 6-11a
12:00 Life of Loi: 12:00 Pati’s Mexican Table @ 11:00 Leonardo da Vinci (EP 1/2)

Mediterranean Secrets @

12:30 Cook’s Country

1:00 Father Brown
(S11EP 6/10) @
Nick on the Rocks @ ©
The Good Karma
Hospital (SLEP 2/6) ®
Midsomer Murders
(S22 EP 11/12) ®
Amanpour & Company ®
BBC News The Context
BBC News America
PBS News Hour
This Old House
Ask This Old House
The Good Karma Hospital
(S1EP 3/6)
Nick on the Rocks The
Remains of an Ancient
Volcano at Beacon Rock.
(Repeats at 9:50p) &
Midsomer Murders
(S22 EP12/12) ®

9:50 Nick onthe Rocks ® &
10:00 COBRA (S3EP3/6) @
11:00 Amanpour & Company

1:48
2:00

3:00

4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:50

9:00

12:30 Key Ingredient with
Sheri Castle

Nature: Patrick and

the Whale ®

NOVA: Black Hole
Universe @

Secrets of the Dead ®
Amanpour & Company ®
BBC News The Context
BBC News America

The Newsfeed &

PBS News Hour
Washington Week

with the Atlantic

Firing Line with
Margaret Hoover
School of Champions
(EP 6/8)

Father Brown (S11 EP
7/10) (Repeats 1/23 at 1p)
Nick on the Rocks The
Massive Mudflows of
Glacier Peak Volcano.® &
10:00 Queen Elizabeth’s
Secret Agents (EP 2/3) ®
Amanpour & Company

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
5:55
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

9:46

11:00

Q (ST)

Rick Steves’ Heart of Italy @
Rick Steves’ Why We
Travel ®

Rick Steves’ Europe:
European Festivals @

PBS News Weekend
Ireland with Michael

(S5 EP 1/8)

Antiques Roadshow
Crystal Bridges Museum of
American Art, Hour 2. ®
SIFF Selects

(Repeats 1/25 at 8p)

The Archivist (S1EP 6/13) ®
Velvet (S1 EP 12/15)

1:30
3:30

4:30

6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00

9:40
10:30

YOUR NEXT LISTEN

Northwest

REPORTS

CASCADE (JPBS

The Elephant
in the Room

Northwest Reports
examines the future of
Washington’s GOP
through conversations
with local Republicans.

Available wherever you
get your podcasts.




JAN 19-25

19 sunpay 20 MonDpAY 21 TUEsDAY 22 WEDNESDAY

6-11a 5a-12p 5a-12p 5a-12p

11:00 The Nosh with 7:30a Inauguration of Donald 12:00 Lidia’s Kitchen 12:00 America’s Test Kitchen
Rachel Belle® & J. Trump: A PBS News 12:30 Homemade Live! ® 12:30 Milk Street’s My Family

11:09 Baking with Julia Special 1:00 Luna & Sophie Recipe ®

11:37 Lidia’s Kitchen ® 1:00 Miss Scarlet on (S3EP13/13)@ 1:00 Antiques Roadshow ®

12:04 Homemade Live! ® Masterpiece (S5 EP 2/6) @ 2:00 Queen Elizabeth’s 2:00 Finding Your Roots with

12:31 Cook’s Country ® 2:00 All Creatures Great and Secret Agents (EP 2/3) ® Henry Louis Gates, Jr. @

12:59 Christopher Kimball’s small on Masterpiece 3:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates 3:00 John Lewis—Get in the
Milk Street Television (S5EP2/7) @ William the Conqueror. ® Way @

1:30 America’s Test Kitchen ® 3:00 Seaside Hotel (S9EP2/5) @ 4:00 Amanpour & Company ® 4:00 Amanpour & Company ®

2:00 Call the Midwife 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 5:00 BBC News The Context 5:00 BBC News The Context
(S11EPS7&80f8)® 5:00 BBC News The Context 5:30 BBC News America 5:30 BBC News America

3:58 Call the Midwife 5:30 BBC News America 6:00 PBS News Hour 6:00 PBS News Hour
(S12EP1/8) @ 6:00 PBS News Hour 7:00 Rick Steves’ Europe ® 7:00 Family Travel with

5:00 LucyWorsley Investigates 7:00 Antiques Roadshow @ 8:00 Finding Your Roots with Colleen Kelly
William the Conqueror. ® 8:00 Antiques Roadshow Henry Louis Gates, Jr. 7:30 Samantha Brown’s

6:00 PBS News Weekend Crystal Bridges Museum Amy Tan & Rita Dove. Places to Love

6:30 My World Too (S1EP 8/8) of American Art. Hour 3. (Repeats 1/22 at 2p) 8:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small

7:00 Luna & Sophie (S3EP 13/13) (Repeats 1/25 at’ Tp&1/27 9:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates World Landlords. (EP 1/2)
(Repeats 1/21 at 1p) at 7p) The Gunpowder Plot. (Repeats 1/24 at 1p)

8:00 Miss Scarleton 9:00 Antiques Roadshow @ (Repeats 1/26 at 5p & See page 10.
Masterpiece (S5 EP 2/6) 10:00 Stone of Hope: Moving 1/28 at 3p) 9:00 NOVA: What Are UFOs?
(Repeats 1/20 at 1p) the Dream Forward 10:00 FRONTLINE @ (Repeats 1/24 at 2p)

9:00 AllCreatures Grez?t and 11:00 Amanpour & Company 11:00 Amanpour & Company See page 2.
Small on Masterpiece 10:00 Secrets of the Dead
(S5 EP 2/7) (Repeats 1/20 World War Speed. ®
at2p) 11:00 Amanpour & Company

10:00 Vienna Blood (S4 EP 3/4)
11:00 Seaside Hotel (S9 EP 2/5)

(Repeats 1/20 at 3p)

January 5 on the Cascade PBS App
Marathon Opportunity

Catch up on Seasons 1-3 now, then stream Season 4
beginning JAN 5 on the Cascade PBS app.

Astrid and Raphaélle must solve a diamond heist, a Machiavellian
murder and a death at 30,000 feet, all while juggling chaos in
their own lives—including that caused by Astrid’s half-brother.
From Walter Presents; in French with English subtitles.

PHOTO COURTESY OF FRANCE TELEVISIONS, JLAPRODUCTIONS, BE-FILMS AND RTBF.



23 THURSDAY 24 FrIDAY 25 SATURDAY
5a-12p 5a-12p 6-11a
12:00 New Scandinavian 12:00 Pati’s Mexican Table @ 11:00 Leonardo da Vinci:
Cooking 12:30 Key Ingredient with Painter-God (EP 2/2) ® (sT)
12:30 Cook’s Country Sheri Castle 1:30 Rick Steves’ Festive
1:00 Father Brown 1:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small Europe ®
(S11EP7/10)® World Landlords. (EP 1/2) 2:00 Rick Steves’ Island
1:48 Nick on the Rocks Q Hopping Europe @
3,000 Years of Ice and 2:00 NOVA: What Are UFOs? @ 2:30 Rick Steves Mighty Alps @
Floods at Pateros. @ & 3:00 Secrets of the Dead 4:00 Rick Steves’ Europe:
2:00 The Good Karma World War Speed. @ Great German Cities @
Hospital (S1 EP 3/6) ® 4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 6:00 PBS News Weekend
3:00 Midsomer Murders 5:00 BBC News The Context 6:30 Ireland with Michael
(S22 EP12/12) ® 5:30 BBC News America (S5 EP 2/8)
4:00 Amanpour & Company @ 5:55 The Newsfeed & 7:00 Antiques Roadshow
5:00 BBC News The Context 6:00 PBS News Hour Crystal Bridges Museum
5:30 BBC News America 7:00 Washington Week of American Art, Hour 3. @
6:00 PBS News Hour with the Atlantic 8:00 SIFF Selects®
7:00 This Old House 7:30 Firing Line with 9:40 The Archivist (SLEP 7/13) @
7:30 Ask This Old House Margaret Hoover 10:30 Velvet (S1EP 13/15)

8:00 The Good Karma
Hospital (S1 EP 4/6)
(Repeats 1/30 at 2p)

8:50 Nick on the Rocks Battle
of the Batholiths at
Washington Pass. Two
unique types of granite
formed far from each
other before colliding in
the Cascades. (Repeats
1/30 at 9:52p) @

9:00 Midsomer Murders
(SLEP 1/8) @

10:00 COBRA (S3EP4/6)®
11:00 Amanpour & Company

8:00 School of Champions
(EP 7/8)
9:00 Father Brown (S11EP
8/10) (Repeats 1/30 at 1p)
9:46 Nick on the Rocks
Ancient Lakes at Potholes
Coulee. @©
10:00 Queen Elizabeth’s
Secret Agents (EP 3/3) @
11:00 Amanpour & Company

Family Fair
SATFEB1 | 11a-4p

EXPLOREthe
OUTDOORS

Washington Hall | 153 14th Ave, Seattle

Join Alison Mariella Désir and outdoor organizations
of all kinds at Explore the Outdoors Family Fair, an
annual community event. Enjoy games, treats and
workshops, and meet outdoor enthusiasts featured
in Out & Back with Alison Mariella Désir.

Free admission; all ages welcome!

CASCADE

/0

W ™™ YEARS

QOPBS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

Be the Next
Cascade PBS
Legacy Circle
Member

When you include Cascade
PBS in your estate plans, you
are supporting a strong future
for public media, ensuring
quality stories for generations
to come. To show our gratitude
today, when you inform

us of your intentions, we’ll
welcome you into our Legacy
Circle, where members receive
special event invites, ticket
offers, insider updates and
more!

This year, as we continue to
celebrate 70 years of Cascade
PBS, we aim to welcome 70
new Legacy Circle members.
Join our 70 for 70 Legacy
Challenge, and unlock an
immediate $1,000 matching
gift by confirming Cascade PBS
in your estate plans.

To learn more, visit
CascadePBS.org/LegacyChallenge
or call Kathy Fennessy at
206.443.6763.

CASCADE QPBS
( CHALLENGE

70~70

CELEBRATING 70 YEARS



http://CascadePBS.org/LegacyChallenge

Big Cats, Small World
TWO-PART SERIES

WED JAN 22 & 29 | 8p

In a small African territory, three big cat families—

lions, leopards and cheetahs—navigate the challenges
of raising their young while sharing limited space.

PHOTOS BY ADRIAN BAILEY, COURTESY OF THE WNET GROUP AND TERRA MATER STUDIOS.




26 sunNDAY

27 MONDAY

JAN 26-31

28 TUuEsSDAY

6-11a

11:00 The Nosh with
Rachel Belle ® ©
11:10 Baking with Julia
11:37 Lidia’s Kitchen @
12:05 Homemade Live! ®
12:33 Cook’s Country ®
1:00 Christopher Kimball’s
Milk Street Television
1:30 America’s Test Kitchen @
2:00 Call the Midwife
(S12 EPS 2-4 0f 8) ®
5:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
The Gunpowder Plot. ®
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:28 Sherlock on Masterpiece
(SLEP1/3)®
8:00 Miss Scarleton
Masterpiece (S5 EP 3/6)
(Repeats 1/27 at 1p)
9:00 All Creatures Great and
Small on Masterpiece
(S5 EP 3/7) (Repeats 1/27
at 2p)
10:00 Vienna Blood (S4 EP 4/4)
11:00 Seaside Hotel (SO EP 3/5)
(Repeats 1/27 at 3p)

29 WEDNESDAY

5a-12p

12:00 Christopher Kimball’s
Milk Street Television ®
12:30 Dining with the Chef
1:00 Miss Scarleton
Masterpiece (S5 EP 3/6) ®
2:00 All Creatures Great and
Small on Masterpiece
(S5EP3/7) @
3:00 Seaside Hotel (S9 EP 3/5)@
4:00 Amanpour & Company ®
5:00 BBC News The Context
5:30 BBC News America
6:00 PBS News Hour
7:00 Antiques Roadshow @
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
Springs Preserve, Hour 1.
9:00 Antiques Roadshow ®
10:00 Resistance:
They Fought Back
11:30 Amanpour & Company

30 THURSDAY

5a-12p

12:00 Lidia’s Kitchen
12:30 Homemade Live! ®
1:00 Margaret: The Rebel
Princess @
3:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
The Gunpowder Plot. ®
4:00 Amanpour & Company @
5:00 BBC News The Context
5:30 BBC News America
6:00 PBS News Hour
7:00 Rick Steves’
Experiencing Europe
8:00 Finding Your Roots with
Henry Louis Gates, Jr.
Sharon Stone & Chrissy
Teigen. (Repeats 1/29 at 2p)
9:00 Great Migrations:
A People on the Move
(EP 1/4) (Repeats 1/29 at 3p)
Seepage 2.
10:00 Iconic America The
Statue of Liberty. @ (ST)
11:00 Amanpour & Company
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(CC) With few exceptions, programs
are closed captioned.
(ST) Spanish Translation
® Repeat
& Cascade PBSproduction

(S8 EP 5/8) Season 8,
Episode 5 of 8

Cascade PBS Passport members
will have the opportunity to stream
the full season the night of the
premiere.

This guide is accurate at press time.

Occasionally, Cascade PBS may change
its schedule after the guide is printed.
Up-to-date information is available

at CascadePBS.org/Schedule and

in our free weekly newsletter

Cascade PBS This Week - sign up now
at CascadePBS.org/Newsletters.

CASCADE PBS

316 Broadway | Seattle, WA 98122
WEBSITE: CascadePBS.org

@ Follow Cascade PBS on Facebook.

DONOR AND AUDIENCE RELATIONS
For donations, premiums, address
changes and programming information:

TOLL-FREE: 1.800.937.5287

Weekdays 9 a.m. -5 p.m.

Web: CascadePBS.org/Contact

Email: CustomerService@CascadePBS.org
Cascade Public Media Tax ID:

91-1221895

5a-12p

12:00 America’s Test Kitchen
12:30 Milk Street’s My Family
Recipe ®
1:00 Antiques Roadshow ®
2:00 Finding Your Roots with
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. ®
3:00 Great Migrations:
A People on the Move
(EP1/4)®
4:00 Amanpour & Company ®
5:00 BBC News The Context
5:30 BBC News America
6:00 PBS News Hour
7:00 Family Travel with
Colleen Kelly Dublin to
Northern Ireland. (S7 1/5)
7:30 Samantha Brown’s
Places to Love
8:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small
World Outlanders. (EP 2/2)
(Repeats 1/31 at 1p)
NOVA: Extreme Airport
Engineering (Repeats
1/31 at 2p)
10:00 Secrets of the Dead
11:00 Amanpour & Company

9:00

5a-12p

12:00 New Scandinavian
Cooking
12:30 Cook’s Country

1:00 Father Brown
(S11EP 8/10) @

1:48 Nick on the Rocks @ &

2:00 The Good Karma
Hospital (S1 EP 4/6) ®

3:00 Midsomer Murders
(S1EP1/8)®

4:00 Amanpour & Company @

5:00 BBC News The Context

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS News Hour

7:00 This Old House

7:30 Ask This Old House

8:00 The Good Karma
Hospital (S1 EP 5/6)

9:00 Midsomer Murders
(S1EP2/8) @

9:52 Nick on the Rocks
Battle of the Batholiths at
Washington Pass. @ ©

10:00 COBRA (S3EP5/6) @
11:00 Amanpour & Company

5a-12p

12:00 Pati’s Mexican Table @
12:30 Key Ingredient with
Sheri Castle
1:00 Nature: Big Cats, Small
World Outlanders.
(EP2/2) ®
2:00 NOVA: Extreme Airport
Engineering ®
3:00 Secrets of the Dead @
4:00 Amanpour & Company ®
5:00 BBC News The Context
5:30 BBC News America
5:55 The Newsfeed ©
6:00 PBS News Hour
7:00 Washington Week
with the Atlantic
7:30 Firing Line with
Margaret Hoover
8:00 School of Champions
(EP 8/8)
9:00 Father Brown
(S11 EP 9/10)
10:00 Peace by Chocolate
11:30 Amanpour & Company
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Hand-Picked Festival Favorites, Streaming Now

Download the Cascade PBS app to watch SIFF
Selects, hand-picked films from the Seattle
International Film Festival. Follow Matthias Giraud
in “Super Frenchie” as he balances family life with
death-defying BASE jumps; unravel one of the
Northwest’s greatest mysteries in “l Am DB Cooper”;
experience a mountain school’s inspiring journey
in “Listen Before You Sing”; and explore love

and destiny among migrant workers in “Drunken
Birds”—all streaming now on the Cascade PBS app,
with new titles available every Friday for members
and broadcast Saturday nights on Cascade PBS.

Watch Anytime, at Home or on the Go

Download our app on Roku, FireTV, AppleTV, iOS and Android
to enjoy award-winning international films from SIFF. For
more information, visit CascadePBS.org/Apps or use your
smartphone camera to access the QR code.

available at [ - GETITON Download on the
amazon appstore | | [® Google Play ‘ App Store

Downioad an Download on
& Apple TV Roku

PHOTOS COURTESY OF SUPER FRENCHIE, INC., GRAVITAS VENTURES, NEVERLAND ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED, AND MICRO_SCOPE.


http://CascadePBS.org/Apps

